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cityofnovi.org

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
CITY OF NOVI

Community Development Department
(248) 347-0415

Case No. PZ14-0048 (Rojo Mexican Bistro)

Location: 42875 Grand River

Zoning District: TC, Town Center District
Applicant is requesting a variances to sections 28-5(2)b.1.(b) (i) and 28-5(2)b.3 to allow a
64.75 square foot sign on the second floor wall for a first floor business.

Ordinance Sections:

Sign Code Section 28-5(2)b.1.(b) (i) permits a 65 square foot sign for a first floor business.
Sign Code Section 28-5(2)b.3 allows a first floor business sign to be located within the
lineal frontage of the business.

City of Novi Staff Comments:

The applicant is requesting approval for installation of a second floor wall sign for a new
restaurant business within an existing restaurant suite. The applicant is entitled to one wall
sign per business under the Novi Sign Ordinance. The applicant has chosen to install a
64.75 square foot wall sign on the second floor wall for a first floor business.

Standards for Granting a Sign Variance
CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 28-16 addresses Sign Variance Appeals:

The request is based upon circumstances or features that are exceptional and
unique to the property and do noft result from conditions that exist generally in the
City or that are self-created, specifically
The failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the proper‘ry
and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability fo attain
a higher economic or financial return because
The grant of relief will not result in a use of structure that is incompatible WITh or
unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in
substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding
properties, and is not inconsistent with the spirit of the ordinance
because




eANA'MNORS ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
CITY OF NOVI
Community Development Department

| (248) 347-0415

For Official Use Only

cityofnovi.org
ZBA Case No. ZBA meeting date

Check# Include payment with cash or check written to "City of Novi"
TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT - PLEASE PRINT

***Please submit one original full set of all documentation relevant to the appeal plus 14 additional complete sets.

Applicant's Name Dan Linien Date 10/08/2014
Company (if applicable) Rojo Mexican Bistro

Address* 43984 North Groesbeck City Clinton Twp.

State MI Zip code 48036 *Where all case correspondence is to be mailed
Applicant's E-mail address tcampis@signfabricators.com

Phone number 586-493-0502 Fax number 586-493-0503

Request is for:

[ Residential - Vacant property | Commercial [X Sighage
Address of subject ZBA case 42875 Grand River Ste. 103 Zip code
Cross roads of property
Sidwell number 50-22- 23-176-011 May be obtained from Assessing Department (248) 347-0485
Is the property within a Homeowner's Association jurisdiction? L Yes L] No
Zoning (Please circle one) [ 'R-A | R-1 [R-2 [ R-3 [ 'R-4 [RM-1 | RM-2

CMH L L2 " 'RC L 1C XT1C-1 Other

Property owner name (if other than applicant)
Does your appeal result from a Notice of Violation or Citation issued? - Yes B3 No
Indicate Ordinance section(s) and variances requested:
1. Section 28-5(2)b.3 Variance reqUested install wall sign on second floor of proposed building
2. Section Variance requested
3. Section Variance requested
4. Section Variance requested

Please submit an accurate, scaled drawing of the property showing:

a. All property lines and dimensions correlated with the legal description.

b The location and dimensions of all existing and proposed structures and uses on property.

c. Any roads, easements, drains, or waterways which traverse or abut the property and the lot area and setback.
d Dimensions necessary to show compliance with the regulations of this Ordinance.



State the practical difficulties which prevent conformance with the Zoning Ordinance requirements (attach separate sheet
if necessary):
We would like to install signage on the second floor of the above mentioned building due to visibility. If we were to install the sign on the lower level of the

building the sign would not be visible from any of the nearby roads i.e. Grand River. Due to the setback from Grand River the sign would be virtually
impossible to see.

Describe any unique circumstances regarding the property (i.e., shape, topography, etc.) which are not common to other
properties in the area and which prevent strict compliance with the Zoning Ordinance:

Due to the setback from Grand River, and the Tree's surrounding the front of the building, the sign would be almost impossible to see if it were installed on the
lower level.
There are no tenants on the upper level so we would not be infringing on their allowed signage.

There is a five (5) day hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

SIGN CASES ONLY:

Your sighature on this application indicates that you agree to installa Mock-Up Sign ten (10) days before the scheduled ZBA meeting. Failure to
install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next scheduled ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A
mock-up sign is NOT to be the actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be removed within five (5) days of the meeting. If the case is
denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five (5)
days of the meeting.

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107. - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one (1) year, uniess a bullding permit tor such
erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with
the terms of such permit.

NO oraer or tne soara permitting a use or a pulaing or premises snall pe valia 10r a perioa jonger tnan one-nunarea ana eignty (1Lsu) aays
unless such use is established within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is dependent upon the erection or alteration
of a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within one (1) year and
such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made

Construct new home/building Addition to existing home/building
Accessory building Use Signage Other
Applicants Signature Date
Property Owners Signature Date

DECISION ON APPEAL

Granted Denied

The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following items and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date
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Sign Mounting Details
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ROJO

MEXICAN BISTRO

52’ store front
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LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

PARCEL - VIC'S FRUIT MARKET (62' GRAND RIVER RIGHT-OF-WAY)

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE NORTHWEST 4 OF SECTION 23,
TIN, R& E., CITY OF NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

DESCRIBED AS

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 23, THENCE
SOUTH 125.88' ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 23, AND EAST
el TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING LOCATED ON THE SOUTHERLT
e2' RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF GRAND RIVER AVENUE,

-THENCE S.
-THENCE S.
-THENCE S.
-THENCE S.
-THENCE N.
-THENCE N.
-THENCE N.
-THENCE N.
-THENCE N.

I12°BI'Q4"E., 42975 ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
19°28'56"U., 48333

o2 22'13"W,, 222718'

e2°o3'1e"W, 8113

89°29'47"UW,, 452.10'

12°19'42"E., £3159'

12°08'Q3"E., 18222

16°56'54"E., 45.10'

12°08'@3"E., 5142' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

CONTAINING 83200 ACRES.
PARCEL - LOCAL COLOR AND RETAIL SPACE (@' GRAND RIVER

RIGHT-OF-WAY")

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE NORTHWEST 4 OF SECTION 23,
TIN, R& E. CITY OF NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

DESCRIBED AS

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 23, THENCE
SOUTH 125.88' ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 23, THENCE
EAST o287, THENCE S. 12°51'94"E., 429.75' ALONG THE SOUTHERLY

Q' RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF GRAND RIVER AVENUE TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING,

-THENCE S. 12°51'04"E., 211.41' ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAYT LINE
-THENCE . o2°1822"U., 425.12'

-THENCE $. 2°232'6"W., 406 .69

-THENCE N. 22°22'12"E_, 222718'

-THENCE N. 19°928'56"E., 483.33' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

CONTAINING 2851 ACRES.

ﬁ
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RECORD DOCUMENTS

THESE RECORD DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREFPARED BASED ON INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY OTHERS. GILLETT ASSOCIATES/C-L. ARCHITECT ¢ ENGINEERS

HAS NOT VERIFIED THE ACCURACT AND/OR COMPLETENESS OF THIS INFORMATION
AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH

MAY BE INCORPORATED HEREIN AS A RESULT.

+

AN

39300 W. Twelve Mile Road Ste. 180

Farmington Hills « Michigan . 48331

Phone: 248.489.2345 - Fax: 248.489.2344
E-mail: info@clarchitects.com
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6-12-04 | RECORD SET
3-04-04| BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL

REV DATE ISSUED FOR

DRAWN BY: DSB

CHECKED BY: DSB

IN CHARGE: ALF

CAD DWG. FILE: G:\ LUNA PROPERTIESSP101.DWG

This drawing as an instrument of service, remains the property of
C-L Architects and Engineers, Inc.. Any changes, publication, or
unauthorized use is prohibited unless expressly approved.

DRAWING DATE: PRINTED DATE:

6-12-04
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JOB NO.:
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(©) Copyright 2004, C-L Architects and Engineers Inc.
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